©2004 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
S71253-01-000 6/04
1
The SST logo and SuperFlash are registered trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
MPF+ and ComboMemory are trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
These specifications are subject to change without notice.
Preliminary Specifications
FEATURES:

33
©2004 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71253-01-000 6/04
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST32HF1622C
SST32HF1622C-70-4C-LS SST32HF1622C-70-4C-LFS
SST32HF1622C-90-4C-LS SST32HF1622C-90-4C-LFS
SST32HF1622C-70-4E-LS SST32HF1622C-70-4E-LFS
SST32HF1622C-90-4E-LS SST32HF1622C-90-4E-LFS
Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST32HFxxxxC - XXX - XX - XX
Package Modifier
FS = 63 ball positions
S = 62 ball positions
2S = 64 ball positions
Package Type
L = LFBGA (8mm x 10mm x 1.4mm, 0.40mm ball size)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
E = Extended = -20°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
70 = 70 ns
90 = 90 ns
Device
Blank = PseudoSRAM
C = Standard SRAM
Hardware Block Protection
2 = Top Boot Block
SRAM Density
2 = 2 Mbit
4 = 4 Mbit
8 = 8 Mbit
Flash Density
16 = 16 Mbit
32 = 32 Mbit
64 = 64 Mbit
Voltage
H = 2.7-3.3V
Product Series
32 = MPF+ + SRAM ComboMemory
34
Preliminary Specifications
Multi-Purpose Flash Plus + SRAM ComboMemory
SST32HF1642 / SST32HF1682 / SST32HF3242 / SST32HF3282 / SST32HF6482
SST32HF1622C / SST32HF1642C / SST32HF3242C
©2004 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71253-01-000 6/04
Valid combinations for SST32HF1642
SST32HF1642-70-4C-LS SST32HF1642-70-4C-LFS